

Fall 2023

BOARD OF DIRECTORS 2022-2023

> Pattye Benson President Doug Anestad Vice President Joan Smith Secretary John Fattibene

Erika Craparo Leslie Elken Joanna Fisher Polly Hagan Richard Parker, esq. Jennifer Reid Anne Sprissler Dr. Raffi Terzian Dr. Wendy Towle Robert Wise

DIRECTORS EMERITUS Judy DiFilippo Glenna LaSalle Keene Gretchen Kiernan Dear Friends and Neighbors,

#### There will be a party. With people. A "Denim Night" in the barn!

But first, in case you have not heard ... The Jones Log Barn Living History Center has officially opened and is enjoying its second season! Over twenty years in the making and with generous help from many people, like yourself, the History Center is open April through October.

We love sharing the History Center with the community, its residents and with students from the five elementary schools of T/E School District on fall and spring field trips. In addition to telling the Jones Log Barn story and its rebuilding process through exhibits and displays, the Living History Center is a real farm museum with an array of antique farm tools and equipment.

As a welcoming place for museum visitors, we are dedicated to preserving our stories and education. To keep our audiences growing and to expand our current programming, we seek funding for audio and technology and its installation in the History Center.

Together we celebrate the Jones Log Barn Living History Center; but we need your support to "give the barn the sound it deserves"!

<u>We are seeking sponsorships</u> for "**Denim Night**," our technology fundraiser scheduled **for Thursday**, **October 26**, **7PM – 9:30PM** at the eighteenth-century Federal Barn and Duportail House in Chesterbrook ... plus, the Jones Log Barn Living History Center will be open to tour!

Wear your favorite barn attire and grab a drink, enjoy the food, and listen to the sounds of classic rock, country, and folk music with singer-guitarist Jack Mangene! **Eat. Drink. Mingle. Support.** 

Our history is meant to be seen, experienced, and shared! Please review the attached "Denim Night" technology fundraiser and sponsor information. To show your community support by participating in our "Denim Night" sponsorship opportunity, we need your commitment by October 15, 2023.

Hope to see you at the Party on October 26!

Kind regards,

Pattye Benson

Pattye Benson

"Denim Night" Chair

TREDYFFRIN HISTORIC PRESERVATION TRUST
TEL: 610-644-6759

PO Box 1325, Southeastern, PA 19399 www.tredyffrinistory.org

Established in 2001, Tredyffrin Historic Preservation Trust is a registered 501(c)3 nonprofit organization.

# "DENIM NIGHT" SPONSORSHIPS

## \$2,500 BENEFACTOR

- ♦ Eight (8) Tickets to "Denim Night" Fundraiser Party on Thursday, October 26 (value \$400)
- Your name/company listed at event
- ♦ Opportunity to display Jones Log Barn Living History Center logo on your website (provided upon request)
- ♦ Your name or company on THPT website through September 30, 2024

### \$1,000 SUPPORTER

- ♦ Six (6) Tickets to "Denim Night" Fundraiser Party on Thursday, October 26 (value \$300)
- ♦ Your name/company at event
- ♦ Opportunity to display Jones Log Barn Living History Center logo on your website (provided upon request)
- ♦ Your name or company on THPT website through September 30, 2024

#### \$500 CONTRIBUTOR

- ♦ Four (4) Tickets to "Denim Night" Fundraiser Party on Thursday, October 26 (value \$200)
- Your name/company at event
- Opportunity to display Jones Log Barn Living History Center logo on your website (provided upon request)
- ♦ Your name or company on THPT website through September 30, 2024

#### **\$250 PATRON**

- ◆ Two (2) Tickets to "Denim Night" Fundraiser Party on Thursday, October 26 (value \$100)
- Your name/company at event
- Opportunity to display Jones Log Barn Living History Center logo on your website (provided upon request)
- ♦ Your name, organization or company on THPT website through September 30, 2024

To participate in the sponsorship opportunity, your commitment is needed <u>by October 15, 2023.</u>

Questions, please contact Pattye Benson, 610-202-2629.

<b>—</b> — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — — —	PLEASE PRINT				
NAME OF SPONSOR (How you wish to be listed):					
ADDRESS:					
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
CONTACT NAME:			TITLE:		<del></del>
EMAIL ADDRESS:			DAY PHON	IE:	
SIGNATURE:			DATE:		
PLEASE CIRCLE HOUSE TOUR SPONS	OR AMOUNT:	<u>\$2500</u>	<u>\$1000</u>	<u>\$500</u>	<u>\$250</u>
PLEASE MAKE CHECK PAYABLE TO: TREDYFFRIN HISTORIC PRESERVATON TRUST					
MAIL CHECK & APPLICATION TO:	Tredyffrin Historic Preservation Trust ATTN: "Denim Night" PO Box 1325, Southeastern, PA 19399				

Tredyffrin Historic Preservation Trust is a registered 501(c)3 nonprofit organization.

Contributions are tax-deductible as the law permits.

# Tredyffrin Historic Preservation Trust Wishes to thank the following 2022 Sponsors For their generous support of historic preservation and the Jones Log Barn Living History Center!

# SUPPORTING SPONSOR

DOUG & MARIANNE ANESTAD

KAPLAN STEWART

DAVID MILLER & MAUREEN BRENNAN-MILLER

PETE & BONNIE MOTEL

RILEY RIPER HOLLIN & COLAGRECO

SITE ENGINEERING CONCEPTS, LLC

#### CONTRIBUTING SPONSOR

NEAL COLLIGAN - GRYPHON CAPITAL PARTNERS

SHARON HUMBLE & DOUG JONES

PAUL W. OLSON & ROBERT ROBIE FAMILIES

## PATRON SPONSOR

TIMOTHY BARNA
PATTYE BENSON
JUDY DIFILIPPO
EVERYONE READS PA
HUGO GEERTS & MICHELE ASSELMAN
HARVEST FINANCIAL PARTNERS
MIKE HEABERG—AXIOM ASSET MGMT
MICHELLE & MICHAEL KICHLINE

MILES & PARKER LLP
BEN & CARLA MUDRY
JOHN & KATE MURPHY
RAFFI & ROSANNE TERZIAN
TREDYFFRIN TOWNSHIP REPUBLICAN COMMITTEE
JOAN SMITH
MURPH & LOIS WYSOCKI